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ALCOTT SCHOOL 403B PLAN

Screens Summary (Data as of 03-31-2025) © Fund Removed from Approved List Fund on Watch List
Trailing Performance and Risk Management Style Expense ESG Metrics
Name Ticker ~ Asset Class 1Yr  3Yr 5Yr 10Yr Pass/ StdDev Beta3 Tenure Pass/ Style Pass/  Exp Pass/ Sustain. Commit.  Carbon
Fail 3Yr% Yr% Fail Box Fail Ratio Fail Rating Level Risk

Updated Updated Updated

US Stock

American Funds Invmt Co of Amer R6 RICGX Large Blend 1009 11.70 1877 1175 @& 1621 092 3310 & ® @ 027 © 2 - Low Risk
percentile rank 7 4 19 35

# of funds in category 1457 1,331 1218 912 02-28-2025 - 12-31-2022
Vanguard 500 Index Admiral VRAX  Large Blend 821 902 1855 1246 @ 1731 100 73 @ B @ 04 & 3 low  LowRisk
percentile rank 20 24 24 8

# of funds in category 1457 1,331 1218 912 02-28-2025 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
American Funds Growth Fund of Amer R6 RGAGX  Large Growth 712 890 1759 1290 €& 1980 094 2343 & @ 030 @ 1 1-Llow  Low Risk
percentile rank 28 39 42 45

# of funds in category 1,103 1,052 972 759 02-28-2025 04-07-2022 12-31-2022
American Funds American Mutual R6 RMFGX largeValue 1029 748 1487 995 @ 1327 076 1926 & & © 027 & 3 - Medim

percentile rank 13 2 77 22

# of funds in category 1,175 1,109 1,049 824 02-28-2025 - 12-31-2022
Vanguard Mic-Cap Growth Index Admiral ~ VMGMX  hc-Cap 449 395 1482 937 @ 2138 0% 212 © [ @ 007 & 4 1dow  Medum

percentile rank 7 23 18 30

# of funds in category 509 493 459 369 02-28-2025 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard Mid-Cap Value Index Admiral VMVAX Mid-CapValue 537 481 1724 821 & 1909 094 212 @ K @& 007 @& 4 1-Low ME?SIEm

percentile rank 19 45 52 35

# of funds in category 424 397 373 285 02-28-2025 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard Small Cap Growth Index Admiral ~ VSGAX ~ Small Growth ~ -283 118 1147 730 @& 2314 095 2026 @& & @& 007 & 4 1dow  Medum

percentile rank 32 37 58 50

#of funds in category 559 543 528 398 02-28-2025 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard Small Cap Value Index Admiral VSIAX  Small Value 078 421 1841 770 €& 2200 090 893 @ & @ o007 @ 4 1-Low ME?;Em

percentile rank 28 32 38 19

#of funds in category 503 482 456 365 02-28-2025 02-15-2022 12-31-2022

Non-US Stock

American Funds New World R6 RNWEX E;’g{;:ﬁ'g‘,’vlkts 331 331 1083 644 @ 153 078 2581 © [ @ 05 & 3 1dow  Medum

percentile rank 68 25 24 3

# of funds in category 787 724 646 439 02-28-2025 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard Developed Markets Index Admiral ~ VTMGX E‘l’éﬁ'g?nngge 473 531 1215 560 & 1795 109 1211 & = @ 005 @& 3 1-low  Low Risk
percentile rank 75 56 36 33

# of funds in category 761 706 662 445 02-28-2025 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard International Growth Adm VWILX E%em'grh‘ lage 545 183 1061 825 @ 22 121 57 © B @ 05 & 3 - LownRisk
percentile rank 20 60 36 6

# of funds in category 392 372 338 218 02-28-2025 - 12-31-2022
Vanguard Interational Value Inv VIRX (EONLaMGegsg 454 1160 465 € 1713 099 1485 @ T O 0% @ 3 -~ Medim

percentile rank 97 89 81 67

# of funds in category 369 347 323 230 02-28-2025 - 12-31-2022
American Funds New Perspective R6 RNPGX  Global Stock 596 589 1561 1074 €& 1766 107 243 & — @& 041 @ 3 2-Basic  Low Risk
percentile rank 22 36 16 14

# of funds in category 342 328 280 196 02-28-2025 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
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Alternative
PIMCO Commodity Real Return Strat 12 PCRPX  OMMOOES 4315 216 1688 33¢ @ 1% 105 642 & — — 10 @ 2 - -
percentile rank E) 87 39 54
# of funds in category 110 101 95 67 02-28-2025 - -
Vanguard Real Estate Index Admiral VGSLX  Real Estate 900 -186 941 48 & 2107 102 2890 & — & 013 @ 2 T-Llow  Low Risk
percentile rank 47 52 61 50
# of funds in category 229 221 204 152 02-28-2025 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Fixed Income
BlackRock High Yield Instl BHYIX High YieldBond 7.34 508 760 4.95 (/] 834 093 1526 (/] — — 058 @ - 2-Basic -
percentile rank 27 22 24 13
# of funds in category 632 600 551 434 - 02-15-2022 -
Baird Aggregate Bond Inst BAGI  Mermediate- 52 103 0 185 @ 775 10 MR @ K — 00 @ 4 1-Low -
percentile rank 28 21 27 16
# of funds in category 529 470 423 294 02-28-2025 02-15-2022 -
PIMCO Income 12 PONPX  Multisector 730 453 512 430 & 654 083 1802 & — — 08 & 4 - -
percentile rank 31 18 42 6
# of funds in category 375 346 295 204 02-28-2025 - -
Target Date
Vanguard Target Retirement 2020 Fund VTWNX  Target Date 597 350 740 547 & 1009 08 1211 & — & 008 @& 4 1-Low -
percentile rank 20 2 59 37
# of funds in category 151 135 119 70 02-28-2025 02-15-2022 -
Vanguard Target Retirement 2025 Fund VITVX  Target Date 610 408 877 616 €& 1163 092 1211 & — & 008 @& 3 1-low  Low Risk
percentile rank 20 18 36 19
# of funds in category 202 185 158 102 02-28-2025 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard Target Retirement 2030 Fund VTHRX  Target Date 6.03 451 994 670 €& 1269 09 1211 & — & 008 @ 3 1-Low  Low Risk
percentile rank 22 26 40 32
# of funds in category 237 220 187 124 02-28-2025 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard Target Retirement 2035 Fund VITHX  Target Date 626 501 1115 726 & 1346 093 1211 & — & 008 & 3 1-low  Low Risk
percentile rank 18 29 56 34
# of funds in category 234 211 180 123 02-28-2025 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard Target Retirement 2040 Fund VFORX  Target Date 6.42 547 1236 780 €& 1423 09 1211 & — @& 008 @& 3 1-low  Low Risk
percentile rank 19 40 59 37
# of funds in category 233 215 182 124 02-28-2025 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard Target Retirement 2045 Fund VTIVX  Target Date 657 590 135 827 & 1503 095 1211 & — & 008 @ 3 1-Low  Low Risk
percentile rank 19 35 44 27
# of funds in category 228 211 180 123 02-28-2025 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Vanguard Target Retirement 2050 Fund VFIFX  Target Date 665 622 1384 840 & 1546 09 1211 & — & 008 & 3 1-low  Low Risk
percentile rank 15 28 40 24
# of funds in category 231 213 182 124 02-28-2025 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
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Trailing Performance and Risk

Name

Vanguard Target Retirement 2055 Fund
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Vanguard Target Retirement 2060 Fund
percentile rank

#of funds in category

Vanguard Target Retirement 2065 Fund
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Vanguard Target Retirement 2070 Fund
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Vanguard Target Retirement Income Fund
percentile rank

#of funds in category

Balanced

American Funds American Balanced R6
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Ticker

VFFVX

VTTSX

VLXVX

VSVNX

VTINX

RLBGX

Asset Class

Target Date

Target Date

Target Date

Target Date

Target Date

Moderate
Allocation

© Fund Removed from Approved List

Management Style

Expense

Fund on Watch List

ESG Metrics

1Yr

6.67

228

6.65

224

6.67

234

6.61

234

5.82
27
172

8.35

715

3Yr

6.23
30
211

6.23
31
207

6.24
37
176

6.52

690

5Yr

13.84
51
180

13.83
59
171

13.84
64
82

82

5.14
61
134

11.14
24
638

10 Yr

8.38
32
118

8.38
48
63

4.15
38
93

8.36

496

Pass/ Std Dev

Fail

V]

3Yr%

15.47

15.46

15.44

8.69

11.97

Beta3 Tenure Pass/ Style Pass/

Yr %

0.96

1.21

0.94

0.97

121

1211

172

2.76

1211

26.26

Fail

V]

Box

Fail

(]

Exp Pass/  Sustain.

Ratio

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.53

0.08

0.25

Fail

V]

Rating
Updated
3

02-28-2025

3

02-28-2025

3

02-28-2025

3

02-28-2025

4

02-28-2025

02-28-2025

Commit.  Carbon
Level Risk

Updated Updated

1-Llow  Low Risk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

1-Llow  Low Risk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

1-Llow  Low Risk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022

- Low Risk

- 12-31-2022

1-Low -

02-15-2022 -

1-Llow  Low Risk

02-15-2022  12-31-2022
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